RESOLUTION NO. 2024 -

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCED, CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING A DATE WHEN THE FINAL ANNUAL REPORT OF DEVELOPMENT FEES WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC REVIEW, AND SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING THEREON FOR DECEMBER 16, 2024

WHEREAS, the City Engineer is required to review the estimated cost of the public improvements identified, the continued need for those improvements and the reasonable relationship between such need and the impacts of the various types of development pending or anticipated and for which the fees are charged (per Resolution No. 90-83); and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has prepared a report as Government Code Section 66000 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, said report complies with the requirements of Section 66001 of the Government Code and the City Council Resolution No. 90-83; and

WHEREAS, the final report will be made available for public inspection no later than fifteen (15) days prior to the public hearing, and a public hearing on said report is proposed for December 16, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCED DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That a public hearing is hereby set for Monday, December 16, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. to consider all public comment and other evidence presented regarding the subject matter of this report. The City Clerk is hereby directed to give notice hereof in accordance with Government Code Section 6061(a) and mailed notice to anyone who has previously requested notice.

///

				ty Council of the City of Merced, 2024, by the follow
	AYES:	Counci	l Members:	
	NOES:	Counci	l Members:	
	ABSTAIN:	Counci	l Members:	
	ABSENT:	Counci	l Members:	
				APPROVED: MATTHEW SERRATTO, MAY
				Mayor
	TEST: SCOTT MCBRID	E, CITY C	LERK	
BY:	Assistant/Dept	uty City Cle	rk	
(SE.	AL)			
APF	AL) PROVED AS TO AIG J. CORNWE		ATTORNE	Y